506303039 10/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6349788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
KEVIN PAUL COME	3S		07/27/2020	
REVOR JORDAN	CARVER		07/27/2020	
		ON INDUSTRIES, LLC		
Street Address:	2345 C	2345 CARTON DRIVE		
City:	LOUIS	LOUISVILLE		
State/Country:	KENTU	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40299	40299		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1			
Property Ty	-	Number		
Property Ty	-	Number 16862522		
Property Ty Application Numbe	er:			
Property Ty Application Numbe	E DATA			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	CE DATA	16862522 (502)348-1798 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i>	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(502)348-1798		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	16862522 (502)348-1798 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	16862522 (502)348-1798 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5024521233		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	16862522 (502)348-1798 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5024521233 carrithersiplaw@gmail.com	t via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	16862522 (502)348-1798 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 5024521233 carrithersiplaw@gmail.com DAVID W CARRITHERS	t via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	16862522 (502)348-1798 The e-mail address first; if that is uns I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 5024521233 carrithersiplaw@gmail.com DAVID W CARRITHERS 120 W. STEPHEN FOSTER AVE, SUITE	t via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	16862522 (502)348-1798 5 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 5024521233 carrithersiplaw@gmail.com DAVID W CARRITHERS 120 W. STEPHEN FOSTER AVE, SUITE BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY 40004	t via US Mail.	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	16862522 (502)348-1798 the e-mail address first; if that is uns i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem 5024521233 carrithersiplaw@gmail.com DAVID W CARRITHERS 120 W. STEPHEN FOSTER AVE, SUITE BARDSTOWN, KENTUCKY 40004 DAVID W. CARRITHERS	t via US Mail.	

source=WINSTON ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=WINSTON ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, I, Kevin Paul Combs, whose address is 4650 Shenandoah Drive, Louisville, KY 40241; I, Trevor Jordan Carver, whose address is 11 Stillwater Drive, Alexandria, KY 41001; have invented certain improvements in MAGNETIC POSITIONING HINGE FOR HORIZONTAL DOOR ASSEMBLY as set forth and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 16/862,522 filed on 4/29/2020; and

Whereas, WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC, a limited liability company whose address is 2345 Carton Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40299 including its successors and assigns, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all provisional patent applications, United States utility or design patent applications and any PCT and/or foreign patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said WINSTON INDUSTRIES, LLC.

Kevia Paul Combs

Executed thisday of _	<u>Joy</u> , 2020
STATE OF Kentury)
COUNTY OF Jefferson) SS:)

My Commission expires:

otary Public



REEL: 054383 FRAME: 0235

(Seal)

Trever arver

×,

Trevor Jordan Carver

Executed this 27 day of July, 2020. STATE OF Kentucky) SS: COUNTY OR (REPERSON)

Subscribed and sworn to by Trevor Jordan Carver, who acknowledged same and declared it to be the free act and deed of Applicant this 29 day of 1222, 2020.

My Commission expires:

8/27/2023 June Hetrof Notary Public

(Seal)

;

